HARROW ON THE HILL [4]

Election Electors Tout Candidate Party Votes
1978 6,826 43.2 +Peter H. Pitt C 1,879
+Nicholas J. Cervantes-Watson C 1,860

Duncan W. Rogers C 1,850

Henry R. Hatfield Lab 679

Derek J.R. Howard Lab 643

Leslie E. Shears Lab 626

Rosemary H. Johnson-Sabine L 285

Eric C. Johnson-Sabine L 273

Richard J. Bailey L 257

1982 7,078 43.3 Peter H. Pitt C 1,664
Nicholas J. Cervantes-Watson C 1,635

Duncan W. Rogers C 1,622

Barry N. Cameron SDP 897

Susan M. Bruce L 776

John S.W. Branch L 749

Michael N. Egan Lab 426

Terence A. Chennells Lab 418

Colin E.F. Vanderputt Lab 377

1986 7,198 41.0 Peter H. Pitt C 1,301
Duncan W. Rogers C 1,275

Nicholas J. Cervantes-Watson C 1,147

Rosemary E. Lovatt SDP 912

Deanna J. Leboff SDP 882

David J. Walster SDP 863

William M. Hodgson Lab 600

Stanley H. Roan Lab 520

Dominic S.J. Snowdon Lab 514

1990 7,182 47.8 Eileen M. Kinnear C 1,899
Duncan W. Rogers C 1,884

Clive R. Scowen C 1,784

Neil H. Rice Lab 715

Eileen Samuroff Lab 644

Philip E. Mellor LDem 623

Peter A. Fletcher LDem 598

Deanna J. Leboff LDem 586

Stephen R. Samuroff Lab 576

Jennifer M. Hunt Green 346
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441
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HARROW ON THE HILL [cont.]

Candidate

Eileen M. Kinnear
Duncan W. Rogers
Clive R. Scowen

Philip E. Mellor
Adrien P. Smith

Peter A. Fletcher
John M. Powell
Gerald A. Stonehouse
Alexander M. Webb
Roy Edey

Eileen M. Kinnear
Clive R. Scowen
Huw S. Davies

Mark A.G. Versallion
Margaret A. Davine
Chloe E. Smith

Judith A. Day

Duncan W. Rogers
Vipinprakash M. Varsani
Matthew D. Peace

C% Lab% LDem%
66.9 23.3 9.8
57.4 14.3 28.3
46.4 20.4 33.2
57.7 20.0 18.7
43.1 22.7 32.5
38.2 35.6 24.2

Party

LDem
LDem
LDem
Lab
Lab
Lab
Ind

Lab

Lab
Lab
LDem
LDem
LDem
Green

Oth%

Votes

1,305
1,304
1,285

1,012
968
954
712
683
655
151

1,087
1,051
1,022

1,017
992
917
698
665
627
161

Cervantes-Watson resigned from the Conservative Party in May 1987 and announced he would
be voting for the SDP at the General Election. He cited the “dogmatic, arrogant and uncaring”
approach of the Conservative Government as the reason for his resignation. He resigned from

the Council’s Conservative Group in July 1987.

Edey sought election as a “Keep Sunday Traditional — Stop Sunday Trading” candidate.

Rogers resigned from the Conservative Party in September 1994 and joined the Liberal

Democrats.
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